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ATTENTION PROSPECTIVE PRACTICAL NURSING STUDENTS
Arthur Ashe, Jr. Campus
(Wednesday Testing)

All students wishing to enter any term of the Broward County Practical Nursing program are required to pass the Test of Essential
Academic Skills (TEAS), with a passing score of 55% overall in the four (4) content areas: Math, Reading, English, and Science. We
encourage you to purchase the review book from the ATC Bookstore prior to taking the test.

You must pre-register at atitesting.com as a prospective PN student. Log onto the website and follow the sign-in directions by clicking
“Create a New Account”. Only complete the questions in blue. You will be asked to create a username and password to access this site
in the future. Be sure to select Atlantic Technical College FL TEAS on the drop-down menu as your institution.

TEAS testing will take place in Building 2, Room 203E. Testing is scheduled from 11:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m. on Wednesdays at Atlantic
Technical College’s Arthur Ashe, Jr. Campus in Fort Lauderdale.

TESTING DATES: January 2023 — July 2023

Wednesday, January 11, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, January 25, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, February 8, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, February 22, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, March 8, 2023 11:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, March 15, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, March 29, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, April 12, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, April 26, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, May 3, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, May 17, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, June 7, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, June 14, 2023 11:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, June 28, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, July 5, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, July 19, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, July 26, 2023 11:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

The testing fee is $68.00. Cash or credit cards payments are accepted; no refunds will be given. The test may be taken up to three (3)
times during a calendar year. If a passing score is not obtained, you must wait 30 days to retest.
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The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender identity, gender expression, genetic information, marital status, national
origin, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. The School Board also provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination and/or harassment complaint may
call the Director, Equal Educational Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department & District's Equity Coordinator/Title IX Coordinator at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) 754-321-2158. Individuals with disabilities requesting
accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act Amendments Act of 2008, (ADAAA) may call Equal Educational Opportunities/ADA Compliance Department at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) 754-321-2158.




